RESOLUTION AND ORDER NO. 00041713
OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE MEDINA COUNTY

GROUNDWATER  CONSERVATION  DISTRICT ADOPTING FEE
SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, the Texas Legislature validated the creation of the Medina County
Groundwater Conservation District ("District") by its Act of May, 14, 72nd Leg., R.S., ch. 177,
1991 Tex. Gen. Laws 792 ("Act");

WHEREAS, as a groundwater conservation district created pursuant to Section 59,
Article XVI, Texas Constitution, and having the authority to regulate the spacing of and
production from water wells, the District is empowered to enforce Chapter 36, Water Code;

WHEREAS, the District may set fees for administrative acts of the district;

WHEREAS, the District has prepared a Fee Schedule attached as Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED BY THE BOARD OF
DIRECTORS OF THE MEDINA COUNTY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION
DISTRICT:

Section 1. The Fee Schedule attached as Exhibit A is hereby adopted.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE MEDINA COUNTY
GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT THIS /7+4 DAY OF AQ[.'/ s 2013.

Thomas Boehm

President, Board of Directors

ATTEST:

Robert J. Rothe\ '

Secretary, Board of Directors
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EXHIBIT A

MEDINA COUNTY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
FEE SCHEDULE
Adopted April 17, 2013

1. Well Registration Fee: $10 non-refundable fee per well. The fee must accompany the
registration form and be paid at the time of filing. If the registrant fails to pay the fee at
the time of filing, the General Manager shall refuse to accept the registration for filing.

2. Application Fees for Exempt Wells. $100.00 per well for a new or amended drilling
application for an exempt well. An applicant for an exempt well drilling permit shall also
submit to the District a $50.00 per well deposit. The deposit will be refunded to the
applicant by the District only if and when:

Q) the application is denied; or
2 if the application is granted, upon the receipt of a correctly completed
driller’s log for the well.

3. Application Fees for Non-Exempt Wells: (a) Except as provided by District Rule §
8.3(c), the General Manager shall assess a $ 250.00 refundable fee per well for the
following applications:

(¢D)] an operating permit application;

2 a groundwater exportation permit application; or

3) a well drilling application.
(b) The General Manager shall assess a $50.00 non-refundable fee per well for an
application to amend an operating permit, a groundwater exportation permit, or a well
drilling permit.
(b) An applicant for a well drilling permit shall also submit to the District a $50.00 per
well deposit. The deposit will be refunded to the applicant by the District only if and
when:

(¢D)] the application is denied; or

2 if the application is granted, upon the receipt of a correctly completed
driller’s log for the well.

4. Other Application Fees. $25.00 non-refundable fee to file any other application with the
District.
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EXHIBIT A

5. Late Fees. $10.00 per each day that a report or fee is filed or paid after the deadline for
filing or paying established under the District’s Rules. Payment is due with the filing of

the late report or the payment of the fee.
6. Excess Pumpage Fee. $500.00 per acre-foot for each acre-foot of groundwater

withdrawn in excess of the amount authorized in an operating permit. Payment is due
within 30 days of the General Manager’s mailing of the excess pumpage invoice.
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